504018275 09/22/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4064932

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
ANDREW WHITE			03/19/2010		
AIDAN WILLIAMS			03/19/2010		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:					
Street Address:	LEVEL	1, 458 WATTLE STREET			
City:	ULTIM	O, NEW SOUTH WALES			
State/Country:	AUST	RALIA			
Postal Code:	2007	2007			
Property TypeApplication Number:15		15273300			
		15273300			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:		(202)626-1700			
		o the e-mail address first; if that is u d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s			
Phone:					
Email:		kmhutchison@jonesday.com			
Correspondent Name Address Line 1:);	JONES DAY 250 VESEY STREET			
Address Line 1:		NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10281-1047			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		012434-0022-999	012434-0022-999		
NAME OF SUBMITTER	R:	VISHAL V. KHATRI	VISHAL V. KHATRI		
SIGNATURE:		/Vishal V Khatri/	/Vishal V Khatri/		
DATE SIGNED:		09/22/2016	09/22/2016		
Total Attachments: 1					
source=0124340022999					

Pinase ratem signoo//ocerded.to Jones Day Intelefectual Property Group 51 Louisente Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20001-2113

۰ ۲

.

Altomay Reference: 012434-0001-999

ASSIGNMENT OF NON-PROVISIONAL APPLICATION nort hereby

INSERT	(1) Andrew WHITE	(2) Alden WILLIAMS			
name(s) of Inventoris)	(3)				
(collectively here	nafter 'ASSIGNOR') has/have made an inve	ntion enviled:			
TIFLE OF INVENTION	Systems. Mothods and Computer-Readable Media For Configuring Receiver Latency				
for which on appl	calion for Letters Patents of the United State	as of America			
(A) (B)	was executed on evan date harewith a was filled on <u>May 12, 2008</u>	and will be filed in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office; or as Application No. <u>PCT/AU2008/000655</u>			
AND WHEREAS					
HEERT	Audinale Pty Limiteo				
AND WHEREAS, HISERT NAME (B) AND ADDRESS(ES) OF					
HISERT	Audinale Pty Limited				

(hereinatter 'ASSIGNEE'), desires to acquire an interest therein of the above-identified invention;

(hereinafter 'ASSIGNEE'), desires to acquire an interest therein of the above-demitted hiverhiof). NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby achnowledged, the suid ASSIGNOR, does hereby self, assign and transfer unito ASSIGNEE', its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and excinsive right, file and interest to the said prevention in the United States and all toroign ocumines, as described in the adversaid application, and to the said applications and all applications clearing profily hereto under 35 U.S.C. § 119(a) and to all continuations, divisions, and renewnis thereof, and all Patients of the United States which may be granted thereon and all measures and excinsions thereof; and all applications and all applications for patients. Using model, and desires and all results are solved and unitable, all applications for patients, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States (1990) and the right to file such applications for all filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States (1990) and the right to file such applications for sol industrial property protection, including, without right to clear for the same the priority rights derived from and United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the international Convention for the Protection of industrial Property, or any other international agreement of the domentic first clear of the country in which any soch application of industrial property authorizes and respects the Commissioner of Patients to based such abstrated Property, or any other international agreement of the domentic first international conventions for the Protection of industrial Property, or any other international agreement of the domentic first of line country in which any soch application in the SSIGNOR hereby authorizes and respects the Commission legal representatives

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, without further remuneration, to execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE: its successors assigns and legal representatives deemed assential for ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention, hereby transferred, and additionally, the undersigned turther automotively. Jones Day 51 Louisana Avenue. N.W., Washington, D.C. 20001, to insert hereon any further latent/scatton necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we bereunto set our respective signalures on the day and year set forth below

	INVENTOR SIGNATURES	DATE SIGNED	WIINESSES
1) Name:	Andrew WHITE	19 Mar 2010	Walls
2) Name.	ALL ALLAMS	19 Mar 2010	<u>Criss</u>
3) Name:		under de register of the second statement of the secon	

RECORDED: 09/22/2016

×